Table 1

Illinois Community College Board P.A.96-0035
Fiscal Year 2018 Capital Budget Recommendation FY 2010 FY 2010
State Capital Funds
Specific Project Initiatives (in thousands) included in FY 2010 lllinois Jobs Now! Initiative (Table 1 reflects estimated inflation adjusted
costs since their inclusion in the lllinois Jobs Now bill and are included as reference) Appropriation Released
State Local
Rank District Project Title Funding Funding Total
2010-1 Lake Land Student Services Building Addition (project in desgin
phase) 3,352.3 1,117.4 4,469.7 2,361.1 2,361.1
2010-2  Triton Rehabilitation of Technology Building (Funding details removed from
this list and no longer included in narrative section. Construction in
progress.) 10,666.1 10,666.1
2010-3  Joliet Utilities Renovation (Funding details removed from this list and no
longer included in narrative section. Construction in progress.) 4,522.9 4,522.9
2010-4 Rock Valley Classroom Buildings Renovations, Remodeling, Expansion
and Performance Venues (formerly Arts Instructional
Center) -project in design phase 29,623.1 98743  39,497.4 26,7119 26,7119
2010-5 Elgin Spartan Drive Extension 2,964.4 988.1 3,952.5 2,244.8 2,244.8
2010-6  Parkland Student Services Center (Funding details removed from this list and
no longer included in narrative section. Construction in progress.)
15,442.1 15,442.1
2010-7 Harper Engineering & Technology Center Renovation (Funding details
removed from this list and no longer included in narrative section.
Construction in progress.) 20,336.8 20,336.8
2010-8  Rend Lake Art Program Addition (Funding details removed from this list and no
longer included in narrative section. Construction in progress.) 451.3 451.3
2010-9 Lake Land Rural Development Technology Center 9,258.1 3,085.9  12,344.0 7,524.1
2010-10 DuPage Instructional Center Noise Abatement 2,282.3 446.3 2,728.6 1,544.6
2010-11 Harper Campus Life/One Stop Admissions Center (project in
design phase) 58,906.9 11,637.9 70,544.8 40,653.9 8,000.0
2010-12 lllinois Valley Community Technology Center Building (Funding details removed
from this list and no longer included in narrative section. Construction
in progress.) 16,323.1 16,323.1
2010-13 Lake County Student Services/Adult Education/Lifelong Learning
Building (project in design phase) 51,349.4 17,116.5 68,465.9 35,927.0 35,927.0
2010-14 Richland Student Success Center and Addition (project in bid phase)
4,339.6 1,436.5 5,776.1 3,524.0 3,524.0
2010-15 IECC Lincoln Trail Center for Technology 9,723.6 1,865.0 11,588.6 7,569.8
2010-21 Danville Addition/Remodeling of Mary Miller Center (Funding details removed
from this list and no longer included in narrative section. Project
completed.) 5,190.4 5,190.4
2010-27 Parkland Applied Technology Addition (Funding details removed from this list
and no longer included in narrative section. Project completed.)
9,180.6 9,180.6
2010-29 Lake County Grayslake Campus Classroom (project in desian phase) 41,514.1 13,838.0  55,352.1 17,569.2  17,569.2
2010-30 IECC Wabash Valley Technology/Student Support Expansion to Main Hall &
Renovation 7,123.1 2,374.4 9,497.5 4,029.4
2010-38 Kaskaskia Vandalia Education Center Phase || 6,815.0 56438 124588 5,600.0
Total of FY 2010 Illinois Jobs Now! Projects 227,251.9 69,424.1 296,676.0 237,373.1 178,451.3




Table 2
Illinois Community College Board
Fiscal Year 2018 Capital Budget Recommendation
Statewide Initiatives

Cumulative
State State
Funding Funding
Recommendation Recommendation
Capital Renewal Grants 132,000.0 132,000.0
Specific Project Initiatives (in thousands) Not Appropriated
State Local State Local
Rank  District Project Title Funding Funding Totil credits Funding Funding Tota_l
1 Joliet Build Out /Completion of Downtown City Center Campus Shell 17,893.1 5,964.4 23,857.5 17,893.1 5,964.4 23,857.5 17,893.1
2 Spoon River Educational Buildings Remodeling and Expansion 5,756.7 1,918.9 7,675.6 5,756.7 1,918.9 7,675.6 23,649.8
3 Lincoln Land Project Outreach:Phase Two Eastern Regional (Taylorville) Center 3,581.4 1,193.8 4,775.2 3,581.4 1,193.8 4,775.2 27,231.2
Expansion
4 Southeastern Carmi/White County Vocational Building Addition 1,587.3 530.0 2,117.3 1,587.3 530.0 2,117.3 28,818.5
5 Sauk Valley Remodel Natural Sciences Laboratories 3,208.7 1,069.5 4,278.2 3,208.7 1,069.5 4,278.2 32,027.2
6 Waubonsee Henning Academic Computing Center Addition 11,888.5 3,962.8 15,851.3 11,888.5 3,962.8 15,851.3 43,915.7
7 IECC Olney Central Applied Technoloay Center 1,709.2 569.8 2,279.0 497.0 2,206.2 72.8 2,279.0 46,121.9
8 Carl Sandburag Parking Lot Paving 412.0 137.3 549.3 412.0 137.3 549.3 46,533.9
9 DuPage Grounds and Retention Pond Improvements 3,225.4 1,075.1 4,300.5 3,225.4 1,075.1 4,300.5 49,759.3
10 Rend Lake Allied Health Building 4,974.7 1,658.2 6,632.9 4,974.7 1,658.2 6,632.9 54,734.0
11 Morton Parkina Lot, Roadways, and Walkway Replacements 4,582.8 1,527.6 6,110.4 4,582.8 1,527.6 6,110.4 59,316.8
12 McHenry Career, Technical .& Manufacturina Center 14,586.6 4,862.2 19,448.8 14,586.6 4,862.2 19,448.8 73,903.4
13 Oakton Addition/Remodelina Des Plaines Campus 37,620.4 12,540.1 50,160.5 37,620.4 12,540.1 50,160.5 111,523.8
14 Triton Installation of Backflow Preventors 1,645.2 548.4 2,193.6 1,645.2 548.4 2,193.6 113,169.0
15 Shawnee Cairo Reaional Education Center 1.852.3 617.5 2,469.8 1,852.3 617.5 2,469.8 115,021.3
16 Danville Clock Tower Center & Ornamental Horticulture Rehab/Remodeling 2,533.4 844.5 3,377.9 2,533.4 844.5 3,377.9 117,554.7
17 Moraine Valley Renovation of Buildings A,B,& L/Health Careers Center 40,425.7 13,475.3 53,901.0 40,425.7 13,475.3 53,901.0 157,980.4
18 Lake County Classroom Building (Southlake Center) 25,193.8 8,397.9 33,591.7 25,193.8 8,397.9 33,591.7 183,174.2
19 South Suburban Allied Health Addition 38,871.9 12,957.3 51,829.2 2,220.2 41,092.1 10,737.1 51,829.2 224,266.3
20 Triton Renovation of Campus Light Fixtures 1,403.6 467.9 1,871.5 1,403.6 467.9 1,871.5 225,669.9
21 IECC Frontier Student Education and Support Center 2,493.3 831.1 3,324.4 2,493.3 831.1 3,324.4 228,163.2
22 Black Hawk Community and Workforce Development Center 13,400.3 4,466.8 17,867.1 13,400.3 4,466.8 17,867.1 241,563.5
23 Kaskaskia Aagricultural Arena and Greenhouse 12,909.6 4,303.2 17,212.8 12,909.6 4,303.2 17,212.8 254,473.1
24 Moraine Valley Classroom Building 22,883.9 7,628.0 30,511.9 22,883.9 7,628.0 30,511.9 277,357.0
25 Triton Advanced Technology Building-2nd Floor Addition & 1st Floor
Renovation 25912.1 8,637.4 34,549.5 25912.1 8,637.4 34,549.5 303,269.1
26 McHenry Science and Health Professions Center 16.127.9 5,375.9 21,503.8 16,127.9 5,375.9 21,503.8 319,397.0
27 IccB lllinois Community College System Deferred Maintenance 25,000.0 8,333.3 33,333.3 25,000.0 8,333.3 33,333.3 344,397.0
Total of Projects 1 through 27 341,679.8 113,894.2  455,574.0 2,717.2  344,397.0 111,177.0 455,574.0
Statewide Initiatives and Total of Projects 476,397.0



District
Black Hawk

Chicago

Danville

DuPage

Elgin

Harper
Heartland
Highland
Illinois Central

Illinois Eastern

Illinois Valley

Joliet

Kankakee

Kaskaskia

Kishwaukee

Lake County

Lake Land

Lewis and Clark

Lincoln Land

John A. Logan

District

Table 3
Illinois Community College Board
Summary of All Projects Submitted in FY 2018 RAMP Requests

Priority # Project Title
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Community and Workforce Development Center

Daley College - Manufacturing Technology Center

Daley College - Replace Plumbing Piping System

Harold Washington - Replace Plumbing Piping System

Wright College - Roof Replacement : Arts, Science, & Events Building
Olive Harvey - Replace Plumbing Piping System

Truman College -Replace Ph | & Il Plumbing Piping System
Truman College- Replace Ph | & Il Roof System

Kennedy King-Student Parking Lot Resurfacing

Harold Washington - Facilities Upgrade for Library

Harold Washington - Campus Space Plan Selective Implementation
Wright - Suspended Ceiling Grid Replacement

Wright - Campus Renovations per Master Plan

District Wide - Smart Classrooms

District Wide - Smart Studio Classrooms

Truman College - Renovation of General Education Science Labs

Clock Tower Center and Horticulture Remodeling/Rehab
Campus Storage Facility
Paving Parking Lots

Grounds and Rentention Pond Improvements

Art & Technology Building

Addition and Remodeling to the Business and Social Science Center
(Buidlings | & J)

Roadway and Parking Lot Infrastructure Replacement
NO REQUESTS
Performing Arts Center

Applied Technology Center-Olney Central
Student Education & Support Center- Frontier

NO REQUESTS

Build Out and Completion of a Replacement Building (formerly Build Out of
City Center Shell Downtown)

Eastern Portion of District -Campus Construction

Romeoville Campus Expansion

NO REQUESTS

Agricultural Arena & Greenhouse (formerly Agricultural Facility)

Mechanical Technology Facility

Fine and Performing Arts Addition

Crisp Technology Center Expansion & Renovation for Industrial Maintenance

NO REQUESTS

Classroom Building at Southlake
Infrastructure Repair and Replacement
Center for Wellness and Health Promotion

Rehabilitation of Northeast, Northwest,Southeast,Learning Resource Ctr

Mannie Jackson Conference Center
Main Complex Renovation

Student Success Center

NGRREC Policy Institute

Roadway Improvements

Maintenance and Security Building
Collaborative Health Care Clinic

Piasa Harbor Acquisistion & Renovation
Erickson Addition and Renovation

Project Outreach Center Expansion- Phase Two

Classrooms, Testing Center, & Student Services Renovations
Renovation of Montgomery Hall for Adult Education and Community
Education

Parking Lot A and Adjacent Roadways Resurfacing
Renovations of Student Services

Total Estimated Cost
(in thousands)
$17,867.1

$ 70,000.0
$6,638.4
$5,847.7
$3,729.7
$6,630.0
$8,840.0
$2,977.6

$300.0
$1,500.0
$7,340.0
$3,680.0
$2,197.7

$ 15,758.6

$17,654.0
$1,700.0

$3,377.9
$1,476.6
$136.5

$4,300.5

$29,778.5

$61,047.5

$522.4

$10,434.6

$2,279.0
$3,324.4

$37,190.8
$21,720.3
$ 38,059.8

$17,212.8
$9,178.5
$6,982.0
$2,432.0

$33,591.7
$56,746.7
$81,685.1

$39,125.9

$18,906.9
$30,942.0
$5,374.4
$23,649.8
$970.9
$4,894.8
$6,155.3
$4,500.0
$5,891.4

$4,775.2
$4,338.4

$1,694.5

$1,854.5
$6,162.9

District
Subtotal
$17,867.1

$154,793.7

$4,991.0

$4,300.5

$29,778.5

$61,047.5

$522.4

$10,434.6

$5,603.4

$96,970.9

$35,805.3

$172,023.5

$39,125.9

$101,285.5

$10,808.1

ICCB
Priority #

22

16

23

18



District

McHenry

Moraine Valley

Morton

Oakton
Parkland

Prairie State

Rend Lake

Richland

Rock Valley

Carl Sandburg

Sauk Valley

Shawnee

South Suburban

Southeastern

Southwestern

Spoon River

Triton

Waubonsee

Wood, John

District

Table 3
Illinois Community College Board
Summary of All Projects Submitted in FY 2018 RAMP Requests

Priority # Project Title
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Campus Entrance- Tippy Road

Career, Technology and Manufacturing Center
Science and Health Professions Center
Student Life Center

Renovations of Building A, B & L/Health Careers Center
Classroom Building

Parking Lots, Roadways, & Walkway Replacement
HVAC Equipment and Roofing Replacement
Campus Operations Building

Allied Health Technology Center

Community Instructional Center

Addition/Remodeling at the Des Plaines Campus
NO REQUESTS

Student Life and Campus Center
Nursing and Allied Health Building

Reconfiguration and Electrical Lighting Improvements to Parking Lots A,B,C,D

& E
Music and Fine Arts Building

Allied Health Building
Student Center Addition
Applied Sciences Center Addition

Life Sciences/Health Professions Addition

NO REQUESTS

Parking Lot Paving

Parking Lot F Expansion

Remodel Natural Science Laboratories

Cairo Regional Education Center

Allied Health Addition

Parking Lots/Roadway and Storm Water Management
Carmi/White County Vocational Building Addition

Belleville Campus Science and Technology Building
Belleville Campus Main Complex Renovation & Repair

Educational Buildings Remodeling and Expansion
Macomb Campus Building Renovations and Replacement Ph Il

Installation of Backflow Preventors

Renovation of Campus Light Fixtures

Advanced Technology Blding 2nd Floor Addition & 1st Floor Renovation
Construction of Physical Plant Building

Land Acquisition/Construct Health Careers Building

Cernan Earth and Space Center Expansion

Rehabilitation of Potable Water -Phase 2

Industrial Careers 2nd Floor Addition

Henning Academic Computing Center Addition
Workforce & Economic Development Center

Workforce Development Center Expansion

GRAND TOTAL (STATE AND LOCAL)

Total Estimated Cost
(in thousands)
$1,809.1

$19,448.8
$21,503.8
$39,819.2

$53,901.0
$30,511.9

$6,110.4
$10,952.4
$9,494.7
$67,469.9
$39,912.9

$50,160.5

$33,855.1
$17,760.2

$12,619.7
$9,803.3

$6,632.9
$10,554.0
$3,468.0

$26,817.3

$549.3
$764.0

$4,278.2

$2,469.8

$58,495.9
$10,905.8

$2,117.3

$53,449.5
$36,138.4

$7,675.6
$17,792.9

$2,193.6
$1,8715
$34,549.5
$39,667.5
$27,590.4
$2,006.9
$2,297.1
$ 65,061.5

$15,851.3
$24,089.3

$2,364.9

$1,638,160.6

Unless noted otherwise in narratives, this list only includes projects that have not received a state appropriation.
Projects with a 2010-XX prefix from table 1 are not included.

District
Subtotal
$9,826.5

$80,771.8

$84,412.9

$133,940.3

$50,160.5

$74,038.3

$20,654.9

$26,817.3

$1,313.3
$4,278.2

$2,469.8

$69,401.7

$2,117.3

$89,587.9

$ 25,468.5

$175,238.0

$39,940.6

$2,364.9

ICCB
Priority #

12
26

17
24

11

13

10

15

19

14
20
25



